
Islamic Republic of Pakistan
City of Islamabad
Embassy of the
United States of America

) SS:

FUNDS AVAILABLE

Amount:S(4n .1 _OM • 0.0
OFM / Accoulta Section

41,4 2_ .1-on6

< ! Context Clearance only
'Posted By: 	 On:
Land
MACS/P1IX THUM: GO fC r

0311.

THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN

FOR

EARTHQUAKE RECONSTRUCTION

July 1, 2006

06 • 187

USAID Grant Agreement No. 391-008-01

SPECIAL OBJECTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

BETWEEN THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AND

Fiscal Data:

ODN: 391-CO-391-008

1> Fund: 06/07 ES
Amount: $27,695,000.00

Vice Coned of the United StRIDP. Of America
at Islamabad, Pakistan duly comazeloned and
qualified, do hereby certify' that the foregoing is
a true and faithful copy of the original, the same
having been carefully examined by me and
compared with the said original and found to
agree therewith word for word and figure for
figure.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have here unto set
my hand and affixed the seal of the Embassy
of the United States of America at Islamabad,
Paid	 is 	 11 	day of

1°  -4! 
- ICA _dial

2> Fund: 06/07 CD
	

3> Fund: 06/07 DV
Amount: $5,107,000.00	 Amount: $8,000,000.00



AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO THE SPECIAL OBJECTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT
between the Government of the United States of America, acting through the United
States Agency for International Development (USAID) and the Government of the
Islamic Republic of Pakistan (GOP), acting through the Economic Affairs Division of the
Ministry of Economic Affairs and Statistics, hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee".

WHEREAS, The GOP and USAID entered into a Special Objective Grant Agreement
(SpOAG) for the Earthquake Reconstruction, Grant Agreement No. 391-008 dated
January 21, 2006; and

WHEREAS, USAID and the Grantee wish to further amend this SpOAG to increase the
USAID contribution by FORTY MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND U.S.
DOLLARS (US$40,802,000), for a total amount of FIFTY-FIVE MILLION, SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND U.S. DOLLARS (US$55,752,000);

NOW THEREFORE, the Special Objective Grant Agreement is amended as follows:

Amendment to Section 3.1, USAID Contribution:

(a) The Grant. Section 3.1(a) is amended by deleting the amount FOURTEEN
MILLION, NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND U.S. DOLLARS
(US$14,950,000) and inserting the amount FIFTY-FIVE MILLION, SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND U.S. DOLLARS (US$55,752,000) in
lieu thereof.

Amendment to Illustrative Financial Plan, Annex 1, Amplified Description

(b) The illustrative financial plan set forth at the end of Annex 1 to the SpOAG is
hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following, revised financial
plan in lieu thereof:

ILLUSTRATIVE BUDGET FY 06 – FY 09
Earthquake Reconstruction
(in thousands US Dollars)

FY 06 FY 07 FY 08 FY 09
USAID GOP USAID GOP USAID GOP USAID GOP

Total Estimated
Contribution

55,842 12,500 50,000 12,500 50,000 12,500 44,158 12,500

Construction and
Procurement

32,537

Technical
Assistance and
Capacity Building

11,925



By:
. Name:

Title:
eed

!rector, USAID Mission to Pakistan	 Title:	 r3ary, Economic Affairs
Divi Ion

nathan Addleton
4111

By:	 64,/t

Name: Ryan t. Crocker
Title:	 U.S. Ambassador to Pakistan

By:
Name: Lt. Gen. Nadeem Ahmed
Title: Deputy Chairman, Earthquake

Reconstruction & Rehabilitation
Authority

Restored
Livelihood
Opportunities

7,680

Program
Support/Operating
Expenses*

3,700

*The "Program Support/Operating Expenses" includes US$90,000 for the program
related operating expenditures incurred prior to the signing of the SpOAG.

All other terms and conditions of the SpOAG remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the United States of America and the Government of the
Islamic Republic of Pakistan, each acting through its duly authorized representatives,
have caused this AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE to be signed in their names and
delivered as of the day, month and year shown on the cover page hereof.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	

THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

